. Licensed Thermal Power (MWt): __
. Nameplate Rating (Gross MWe):
. Design Electrical Rating (Net MWe):
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OPERATING DATA REPORT
DOCKET NO. 50-298
DATE _Z'_Q;B:Z__,
COMPLETED BY _J.K. Salisbury
TELEPHONE 402-825-3811

OPERATING STATUS

b i Cooper Nuclear Station Notes
Unit Name: i s

Reporting Period:

January, 1985
2381
836
778

787
764

Maximum Dependable Capacity (Gross MWe):
Maximum Dependable Capacity (Net MWe):
If Changes Occur in Capacity Ratings (Items Number 3 Through 7) Since Last Report, Give Reasons:

. Reasons For Restrictions, If Any:

Power Level To Which Restricted, If Any (Net MWe):
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13.
14.
15.
16.

17

13,
19.
20.

21.
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This Month ‘ Yr.-to-Date - Cumulative

Hours In Reporting Period 744.0 744 .0 92,833.0
Number Of Hours Reactor Was Critical 0.0 72,955.6
Reactor Reserve Shutdown Hours 0.
Hours Generator On-Line 71,820.
Unit Reserve Shutdown Hours - 0.
Gross Thermal Energy Generated (MWH) 141,440,011.0
Gross Electrical Energy G -crated (MWH) 45,024,496.0
Net Electrical Energy Generated (MWH) 43,386,612.0
Unit Service Factor 17.4
Unit Availability Factor 77 .4
Unit Capacity Factor (Using MDC Net) 61.2
Unit Capacity Factor (Using DER Net)
Unit Forced Outage Rate 0.0

Shutdowns Scheduled Over Next 6 Months (Type. Date. and Duration of Each):
1984 Refueling and Maintenance Qutage starting September 16, 1984, with an
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approximate 7 month duration.
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. M Shut Down At End Of Report Period. Estimated Date of Startup: May 1, 1985

Units In Test Status (Prior to Commercial Operation): Forecast Achieved

INITIAL CRITICALITY
INITIAL ELECTRICITY NSE—
COMMERCIAL OPERATION —
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AVERAGE DAILY UNIT POWER LEVEL

WONTH January, 1985

DAY AVERAGE DAILY POWER LEVEL
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INSTRUCTIONS

DAY

DOCKET NO. _30L=298

uNiT _CNS
DATE _2-4-85
COMPLETEDBY _J.K. Salisbury
TELEPHONE 2-825-

AVERAGE DAILY POWER LEVEL

iMWe-Ner)

0

P

)
U
|
|
|
!
I
!
]

’

1
clo lo |olo lo |lo |o!
i

o

Cn this formai, list the sverage daily umit sower level in MiVe.Net toreava day in the reportune munth, Combute to
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DOCKET NO.

UNIT SHUTDOWNS AND POWER REDUCTIONS

UNIT NAME
DATE
. ’ COMPLETED BY
REPORT MONTI Jinuacy, 1985 TELEPHONE
g - % mw.m Licensee E ..m:) Cause & C 43
- T 5 253 duensee T, A g gt ause & Corrective {
Ner Date a 6 3 a ESe Fvemt v R nmr 3 Action to _
e azx o W o 3 Report # n'v S “ Prevent Recurrence
&
:j:ﬁ during thip reporfing period)
5
i ] 1
I 2 ﬂ 3 4
I Fored Reason . Method: Exhibit G - Instructions
S. Scheduled A-Fquipment Failure (Explain) I -Manual for Preparation of Data
B-Maintenance of Test 2-Manual Scram. Entry Sheets for Licensee
C-Refueling 3 Automatic Scram. Event Report (LER) File (NURIEG
D-Regtlatory Restriction 4-Other (Explain) 0161)
F Operator Training & License Fxamination
F-Administrative S
G-Operational Error (Lxplain) [ xhibit I Same Souvece

") H-Other (Explain) '



Operations Narrative
Cooper Nuclear Station
January, 1985

The plant remained shutdown in the month of January for the 1984 Refueling
and Maintenance Outage.
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